Features:
1) Wide Voltage Input (90-264VAC)
2) Dimensions: 101.6 * 50.8 * 30mm
3) No-load power consumption is <0.5W
4) Protection type: overload / short circuit / overtemperature / overvoltage
5) Natural air cooling, 160W; 12 CFM forced air cooling, 250W
6) The 3KV isolation voltage
7) Built-in EMI filter: CLASS B grade
8) Active PFC function
9) Built-in 12V/0.4A fan auxiliary power supply
10) 100% high temperature aging and testing
Item Vin
Output power
(W)
Output
voltage
(V)
Voltage-adjustable
range (V)
I out
(A)
Ripple & noise
(m Vp-p )
Efficency
(%)
ADF-250-12
90-264VAC
250 12 11.7-12.4 20.83 120 91
ADF-250-15 250 15 14.3-15.8 16.67 120 91
ADF-250-24 250 24 22.9-24.8 10.41 240 92
ADF-250-27 250 27 26.5-27.8 9.26 240 93
ADF-250-36 250 36 33.5-38 6.94 240 93
ADF-250-48 250 48 45.2-53.5 5.20 240 93
Selection Guide
Output Specification
Voltage accuracy ±1.0%
Linear regulation rate ±1.0%